

Reference: FOI.ICB-2223/217

Subject: Wheelchair Services

I can confirm that the ICB does hold some of the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION	RESPONSE	
	BNSSG CCG - Wheelchair BNSSG ICB Spend with North Bristol NHS Trust (NBT):	
1. Total annual spend on wheelchair services within your ICB for the financial years 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022	Financial Year	£
	18/19	2,860,417
	19/20	3,257,275
	21/22	2,416,769
	22/23 YTD to M10 (Jan)	2,382,995
	Note 1: FOI years requested have been aligned to the ICB's	
	Financial and Contracting Year as closely as possible.	
	Note 2: Following the financial regime, post covid, NBT have been	
	paid based on an agreed annual fixed 'block' value basis for all services in total. The values post 19/20 above therefore represent	
	an indicative value of the spend on Wheelchairs by the ICB with	
	NBT.	



2	Total annual spend on outsourcing wheelchair services to a private provider within your ICB for the financial years 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022	No wheelchair services by the ICB were outsourced during these years.
3	If you outsource to private providers for wheelchair services, which providers do you outsource to and how much is spent on each provider for the financial years 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022	N/A.

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 8 March 2023 and has been approved for release by Sarah Truelove, Deputy Chief Executive and Chief Finance Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.